	TO LE LO VIETA		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Leftrightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$			
To the Honorable Commiss 101064450	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ty R. Shockley Chi J. Chen 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Baxter International Inc. Internal Address: DF2-2E		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🚨 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One Baxter Parkway		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other	City: Deerfield State: Illinois ZIP: 60015		
Execution Date: May 24, 1999 and June 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?_□ Yes Ki No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Thomas S. Borecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Baxter Healthcare Corporation	│		
DF3-3E	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Baxter Parkway	8. Deposit account number: 02-1444		
Street Address: One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield State: Illinois ZIP: 60015			
City: Deerfield State: Illinois ZIP: 60015	02-1444		
City: Deerfield State: Illinois ZIP: 60015 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	O2-1444 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE		
City: Deerfield State: Illinois ZIP: 60015 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	02-1444 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

Notary Public

Sorial No. (1)	08/862,480	Filed (1) Ma	v 23.	. 1997

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

(2) "ATRIAL NATRIURETIC PEPTIDE (ANP) AS AN ADDITIVE TO PERITONEAL DIALYSIS SOLUTIONS"

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any arid all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/o

Date May 27,19 SSignature Ty R. Shockley

(3) Typed Name: Ty R. Shockley Date Jun 2, 1999 Signature Chi J. Chen State of <u>Illinois</u>, County of <u>Lake</u>
Signed before me on this <u>24</u> day of <u>May</u>, 19 <u>99</u> State of <u>Illinois</u>, County of <u>Lake</u>
Signed before me on this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>June</u>, 19<u>99</u> by Ty R. Shockley by <u>Chi J. Chen</u> Inventor otine Ellenlenne ******** "OFFICIAL SEAL" OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE ELLEN KEMNETZ CIMBERLY R BARDWELL Notary Public, State of Illinois NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/11/02 My Commission Expires 05/09/00 _____Signature _____ Signature _____ (3) Typed Name: _____ (3) Typed Name: _____ ____, County of _____ ____, County of _____ Signed before me on this _____ day of _____, 19____ Signed before me on this ______, 19_____, by_ Inventor Inventor

See reverse side for instructions to complete this form.

Notary Public